FORM PTO-1594 WIKU RE 11-04-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 1008698	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Owens Corning	Name: Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology In
1	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 7734 West 59th Street City: Summit State: IL ZIP60501
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	© Corporation-State 1111nois
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Cother	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes D/No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes QNo B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Darlene Logsdon	70.00
Internal Address: Owens Corning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\text{40.00}\\ and any additional fees associated with this matter as may be required • Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Owens Corning Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43659	50-0568 10-13-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Darlene Logsdon <u>Alarli</u>	re Lorpan August 20, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OWENS CORNING (formerly known as OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS CORPORATION) (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43569, is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations:

Trademark

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

Registration No.

FOAMULAR & DESIGN

1,729,382

WHEREAS, OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY INC., (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, Illinois 60501, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, and the registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks; to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Executed this $20^{\frac{11}{20}}$ day of August, 1998.

Owens Corning

Bv:

William F. Dent

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0651